When recorded, mail to:

Bensing and Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box 805
Franktown, Colorado 80116-0805

DOC g 0218370

08/08/2011 02:51 PM

OfFfFicial Record

Recording requested By
EVOLVING GOLD CORP

Eureka County - NV
Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: 45 .06 Page 1 of 3
RPTT: Recorded By: FES

Book- 520 Page— ga4s

JETIRRAMICIR b

©21837

The undersigned hereby affirms that there
are no social security numbers on this
document

This Space Reserved For Recording

MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING
AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

The undersigned, as agent for the owner or the owners of the mining claims listed on
Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, who being duly swom certifies that:

The mining claims have been filed with the Bureau of Land Management and recorded in
the respective County Clerk and Recorders Oftice and are currently in good standing.

The owner intends to maintain and hold the claims listed on Exhibit A as is provided for
by law and is filing this Notice of Intention to Hold for the Assessment Year 2011.

With this filing to the Bureau of L.and Management, I submit the mining claim
maintenance fee for the Assessment Year ending September 1, 2012, in the amount of one
hundred forty dollars ($140.00) for each of' the claims listed on Exhibit A. 4 Claims are listed
on theattached for a total remittance of $560.00.

The owner of the claims is: Evolving Gold Corp.
105 South Sunset Strect, Unit L

Longmont, CO 80501

This Affidavit is made this?zii_Qday of August, 2011.

' S
5me J. BenSing T Agent for "Z‘jﬁ

EVOLVING GOLD CORP.




STATE OF COLORADO )

)
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ) Z CQ
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this { day of August, 2011,

by Jerome J. Bensing as Agent for Evolving Gold Corp.

Witness my hand and official scal.
%/(Lgc\g“d%b N4
iy

Notary Public U

My Commission expires: b t?{ok ( {

pock 520 @8/08/2011

AT ORI 0218370 pace.™ a6 Fase: 2073



Claim Name
MK45
MK46
MK54
MK55

EXHIBIT A

Owner: Evolving Gold Corp.

Carlin
Page 1of1

Eureka County
Recording
Document No.
210884
210885
210886
210887

BLM Serial No.
NMC-966389
NMC-966390
NMC-266398
NMC-966399

rook 520  ©8/08/2011

UG VNI 0218370 poce ™47 ease sors



