When recorded, mail to:

Bensing and Associates, Inc. P.O. Box 805 Franktown, Colorado 80116-0805

Recording requested By EVOLVING GOLD CORP

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$45.00 Book-520 Page-

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: FES 0045



The undersigned hereby affirms that there are no social security numbers on this document

This Space Reserved For Recording

MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

The undersigned, as agent for the owner or the owners of the mining claims listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, who being duly sworn certifies that:

The mining claims have been filed with the Bureau of Land Management and recorded in the respective County Clerk and Recorders Office and are currently in good standing.

The owner intends to maintain and hold the claims listed on Exhibit A as is provided for by law and is filing this Notice of Intention to Hold for the Assessment Year 2011.

With this filing to the Bureau of Land Management, I submit the mining claim maintenance fee for the Assessment Year ending September 1, 2012, in the amount of one hundred forty dollars (\$140.00) for each of the claims listed on Exhibit A. 4 Claims are listed on the attached for a total remittance of \$560.00.

The owner of the claims is: Evolving Gold Corp.

105 South Sunset Street, Unit L

Longmont, CO 80501

This Affidavit is made this day of August, 2011.

Jerome J. Bensing, Agent for

EVOLVING GOLD CORP.

STATE OF COLORADO) COUNTY OF DOUGLAS) The foregoing instrument v by Jerome J. Bensing as Agent for Witness my hand and office	al scal.	\ \	2011,
My Commission expires: 6	30/15 Elizabe	otary Public	_
		ELIZABETH C SPONG OF COLORIDA TON EXPIRES JUNE 18	

EXHIBIT A
Owner: Evolving Gold Corp.
Carlin
Page 1 of 1

Eureka County

	R	ec	٥r	ď	in	a
	1.	UU	VI.	ų.		9

Claim Name	Document No.	BLM Serial No.
MK45	210884	NMC-966389
MK46	210885	NMC-966390
MK54	210886	NMC-966398
MK55	210887	NMC-966399



0218370 Book 520 08/08/2011 Page: 47 Page. 3 of 3